## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/03/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUTOR.COM	
Street Address:	9 East 40th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78642877	LIVE HOMEWORK HELP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland./GESMER UPDEGROVE LL

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001013-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland
Signature:	/sm mulholland/
Date:	12/04/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SVB - Tutor Payoff 2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0105 \$40.00 78642

December 3, 2012

Mr. Kevin Donalds SVP, Operations Tutor.com, Inc. 9 East 40<sup>th</sup> Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10016

Dear Kevin:

Silicon Valley Bank ("Lender", "Bank") is writing to confirm that all indebtedness and obligations of the Borrower to Bank under the Loan agreements and any other related loan and collateral security documents have been paid and discharged in full. All security interests and other liens of every type at any time granted to or held by Bank for security for such indebtedness and other obligations shall be terminated. To the extent that any such security is still on file with the USPTO, Bank hereby provides consent for Borrower, Tutor.com, to terminate such filing.

This Letter is confidential and its contents may not be disclosed by the Borrower without the Lender's prior consent.

Sincerely,

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Bonnie Ryan Arrante

Vice President

535 Fifth Avenue Floor 27 New York, New York 10017 USA TEL 212.821.8969 svb.com

CONFIDENTIAL Page 1